Awards

Overall Awards

No
1 2

Class 1
No
1 19

Class 2
No
12

Class 3
No

1 6
10

Clubmans
No
1 35

Driver
Jamie Turner

Driver
Peter Green

Driver
Damien Rigden
Rob Yates

Driver
Paul Heal
Dave Town

Driver
Paul Flinders

Spirit of the Rally

No
1 21

Driver
Matt Chapman

Navigator
Dan Harrison

Navigator
David Gregory

Navigator
Lizzie Pope
Alan Ogden

Navigator
Matt Heal
Mick Town

Navigator

Nathan Flinders

Navigator
Ingo Jahn
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Car
Rover 200

Car
Nissan Micra

Car
Proton Compact
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Car
MG ZR
Rover 214

Car

Suzuki Swift

Car
Peugeot 106 XSI

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class
12

Overall
21

Overall
3
5

Overall
2
4

Overall
16



Overall Results at the Finish

Pos Car
1 2
2 6
3 12
4 10
5 4
6 1
7 14
8 5
9 24
10 9
1 29
12 8
13 11
14 30
15 7
16 21
17 22
18 20
19 16
20 26
21 19
22 25
23 28

Clubmans

Pos Car
1 35

Final

Penalty

5302
5593
5892
5895
6049
6163
6163
6357
6431
7352
7911
9563
10876
11033
13562
14486
15516
20172
22977
27509
28085
28554
34429

Penalty

32010

Class
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16

Class

17

18:30

Driver

Jamie Turner
Paul Heal
Damien Rigden
Dave Town
Rob Yates
Rob Dance
Ben Dawson
Dave Smith

Dr Kaval Patel
Mark Slatcher
Richard Atherton
Dale Glover
Chris Faulkner
Colin Davies
Owen Turner
Matt Chapman
Martin Clark
Geoff Lobb
Claire Abrey
Clive Martin
Peter Green
Steve Flynn

Nicholas Fearn

Driver

Paul Flinders

Club

CSMA

S&SCC
CMC/Wessex
Chelmsford MC
Stockport & 061 MC
RRR

S&SCC

CSMA

Lincoln MC

Mid Derbyshire MC
Chelmsford MC
Kings Lynn & D MC
Coalville Car Club

Chelmsford MC

Mid Derbyshire MC
Tavern MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Carlton & District MC
Cheltenham MC
S&SCC
Chelmsford MC

Club

WERA/CDMC

ERR

ERR
ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

WERA

Navigator

Dan Harrison
Matt Heal
Lizzie Pope
Mick Town
Alan Ogden
Graham Dance
Mike Dawson
Mike Turner
Kevin Ablitt
Satish Khakhar
Rob Henchoz
David Peters
Chris Thorley
Wayne Lander
Simon Lassam
Ingo Jahn
Georgina Clark
John Conboy
James Crook
Anji Martin
David Gregory
Matthew Flynn
Tony Willson

Navigator

Nathan Flinders

The Huntsman Endurance - 30th/31st May 2009

Club

KDMC

S&SCC

CSMA

Chelmsford MC
Stockport & 061 MC
RRR

S&SCC

CSMA

Chelmsford MC
Matlock MC

Likngs Lynn & D MC
Colaville Car Club
MDMC

Oxford MC

Mid Derbyshire MC
Tavern MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Carlton & District MC
Cheltenham MC
S&SCC
Chelmsford MC

Club

WERA/CDMC

ERR

ERR
ERR

ERR

ERR
ERR

Car

Rover 200

MG ZR

Proton Compact
Rover 214

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Escort Mk2
Rover 214

Rover 214

Renault Clio
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover 214
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover 214
Peugeot 106 XSI
Rover 214
Vauxhall Nova
Rover 200

Ford Escort Mk1
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 205

Car

WERA Suzuki Swift

CcC

1396
1396
1294
1396
1300
1298
1396
1396
1390
1385
1396
1385
1294
1400
1396
1294
1396
1400
1396
1298
998

1294
1340

CcC

1200



Retirements

No Driver
1 3 Mike Reed
2 15  Richard McLachlan
3 17 Derek Newbould
4 18  Ash Chapman
5 23 Barry Marsh
6 27 Nick Townsend

Navigator
Stuart Wood
Eddie Clough
James Newbould
Glyn Byard

Paul Marsh

Tom Elliot

Where

6 - Spring Wood 1
15 - Twyford
MTC2

7-BGC1
NTC2-9

19 - Morkery 2
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Reason

Strut Mounting

Broken Gearbox

Fell in bush

Struts through top mounts.
Petrol pump failure

Crashed through fence



The Huntsman Endurance - 30th/31st May 2009

Selectif Times - Day

Pos 1- Great 2 - Great 3 - Keeper's 4 - Lodge 5- 6 - Spring 7- 8 - Keeper's 9 - Lodge 10- 11 - Spring 12 - 13 - Great 14 - Great
Dalby 1 Dalby 2 Cottage 1 Farm 1 Hall 1 Wood 1 BGC 1 Cottage 2 Farm 2 Hall 2 Wood 2 BGC 2 Dalby 3 Dalby 4
1 2-216 2-216 2-320 8-102 8-168 2-99 1-108 8-311 8-98 8-167 2-93 2-112 2-198 2-196
2 7-217 5-216 8-325 2-103 7-181 8-101 2-108 7-314 7-101 7-173 9-93 7-115 7-199 8-196
3 5-220 7-216 7-327 7-104 2-183 9-103 4-108 2-317 14-101 5-178 8-96 10-118 8-199 14 - 196
4 8-220 8-216 1-332 9-105 9-186 15- 103 5-108 14 -322 5-102 2-181 10-97 14-119 14-199 5-199
5 6-225 6-217 15- 342 5-106 5-187 1-104 6-108 9-323 20- 103 14-182 14-97 22-119 5-200 22- 200
6 4-229 12-218 5-344 20 - 106 12-189 4-104 7-108 6-328 4-104 9-183 4-98 6-120 15 - 206 20-201
7 1-233 1-221 10- 344 35- 106 20- 190 12-104 8-108 5-329 28-104 10- 186 22-98 9-120 9-207 35-201
8 29-234 10-221 35-344 4-107 21-192 10 - 105 9-108 1-331 35-104 20-186 5-99 15-120 10- 208 7-202
9 10- 236 17-221 9-346 14 -107 35-192 29- 106 10- 108 10-334 2-105 35-187 15- 100 5-121 16 - 208 15- 202
10 14 - 237 9-223 3-349 1-109 4-194 35-106 11-108 35-335 10 - 105 4-191 20-100 8-121 6-210 21-202
11 17 - 240 22-225 14 - 349 6-109 3-195 5-107 12-108 4 -340 23-105 15-192 16 - 101 20-123 1-211 6-203
12 18 - 240 14 - 226 6 - 355 10- 109 16- 197 20 - 107 14-108 12 - 340 9-107 22-193 24-101 12-124 22-213 9-203
13 22-243 15 - 226 4 - 359 22-109 23-197 14-111 15-108 22-341 22 -107 6-194 29-101 35-125 21-215 16 - 204
14 9-244 20- 226 17- 364 28- 109 10-198 22-112 16- 108 20-349 24- 107 16 - 200 23-103 1-127 12-216 12 - 206
15 15-244 35-226 20- 368 16 - 110 6-201 26-112 17 -108 29-359 1-108 24-201 12 - 105 4-127 23-216 1-207
16 21-244 16 - 227 12-371 23-110 29-201 19-115 19-108 23-367 6-108 1-203 7-106 11-128 4-217 10- 208
17 12- 245 28-228 25-375 3-111 1-202 6-117 20- 108 15- 372 12 - 109 12-204 6-107 16-128 29-218 23-210
18 20 - 246 29-229 24-376 15-111 15 - 202 7-117 21-108 28-372 15-109 28-214 35-108 19-128 35-218 4-211
19 24-249 23-231 29-376 18-111 28 - 202 11-117 22-108 24-373 16 - 109 25-216 25-109 21-128 20-219 29-213
20 35-251 21-232 27-371 29-111 17 - 206 16 - 117 23-108 25-381 27-114 29-216 27-109 23-128 24-222 24-217
21 26 - 253 18- 234 28-378 21-112 24 -207 17-117 24-108 30-382 29-114 27-219 28-110 24-128 27-225 27-217
22 16 - 255 3-236 22-381 24-113 14-208 18- 117 25-108 11-387 26-115 19-220 19-112 25-128 28 - 225 28-218
23 23 - 255 24 -236 11-383 17 -115 22-209 21-117 26-108 27-389 25-116 26 - 228 30-112 26-128 26 -233 19-227
24 11-257 4-237 19-383 19-115 26-212 23-117 27-108 16 - 394 19-118 30-229 26-113 27-128 19-236 30-229
25 27 - 257 27-241 23-384 11-116 19-218 24-117 28-108 26-412 30-120 23-276 1-117 28-128 11-238 26-230
26 28-271 11-242 26-392 12-116 18-232 25-117 29- 108 19- 445 11-121 11-298 11-117 29-128 30-239 11-232
27 25-273 26 - 246 30- 400 27-117 27-235 27-117 30- 108 21-576 30-128 25-235
28 19-289 19-255 18- 430 25-119 30-239 28-117 35-108
29 30-303 25- 255 21-479 26-119 25-252 30-117
30 3-432 30-289 16 - 576 30-119 11-298



Selectif Times - Night

Pos

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

15 -
Twyford

9-769
2-786
8-829
1-837
12 - 843
14 - 861
21-892
16 - 905
10 - 910
4-913
20-919
5-921
29 - 937
26 - 938
6 - 943
27 - 943
22 - 950
24-972
11 -986
28 - 1005
30 - 1053
35-1147
19-1152

16 -
PWOG 1

2-190
8-201
29 - 205
6-209
5-210
12-212
10 - 216
4-217
14 -218
20-218
1-219
9-219
27-220
24 -223
28 -224
21-226
22-235
30 - 237
26 - 250
35-259
19 - 267

17 -
PWOG 2

2-
12 -

21-
24 -
29-

28 -
30 -
10 -
20 -
27 -
26 -
35-
19-
22 -

178

187

- 188
- 189
-195
-195
- 196
- 196

199
202
203

- 207

207
211
213
213
218
221
228
231
240

18 -

Morkery 1

2-451
9-459
8 - 466
14-474
12-476
4- 485
5 - 486
25 - 499
29 - 499
6-501
1-503
10- 510
20 - 514
16 - 515
28 -518
21-527
22-529
24 -542
11- 549
35 - 549
26 - 550
27 - 560
30 - 561
19-571
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19 -

Morkery 2

8-412
9-428
14 - 440
2- 445
5 - 460
12 - 460
4-463
20 - 467
29 - 467
16-471
1-472
22-478
25 - 479
10 - 480
6 - 481
35 - 489
24 - 503
28 - 504
26 - 508
30-515
11-520
19-520
21-600

20 -
PWOG 3

8-183
9-185
2-186
6-190
14-195
28 -197
16 - 200
12 -201
11-204
26 - 204
20 - 206
1-207
4-208
10 - 210
22-210
24 -210
29-210
19-212
30 - 228
5-261
21-263
35 - 268

21 -
PWOG 4

12-176
2-178
35-179
20-181
14-183
9-184
8-185
16 - 186
28 - 187
1-188
4-189
5-190
26-190
29-194
11-196
21-199
22 -200
10 - 202
19 - 202
24 - 216
30 - 217
6-219



The Huntsman Endurance - 30th/31st May 2009

Time Card 1

CarNo MTC1 1- Great 2 - Great 3 - Keeper's 4 - Lodge 5- 6 - Spring 7-BGC1 MTC2 Total
Dalby 1 Dalby 2 Cottage 1 Farm 1 Hall 1 Wood 1
1 0 233f 221f 332 109f 202f 104 108t 0 1309
2 0 216b 216b 320f 103 183f 99 108t 0 1245
3 0 432t 236f 349 111f 195 Rtrd 0
4 0 229 237f 359 107 194 104 108t 0 1338
5 0 220 216b 344 106 187 107 108t 0 1288
6 0 225f 217 355 109f 201f 117t 108t 0 1332
7 0 217 216b 327 104 181 117t 108t 0 1270
8 0 220 216b 325 102 168 101 108t 0 1240
9 0 2441 223 346 105 186 103 108f 0 1315
10 0 236 221 344 109 198 105 108t 0 1321
11 0 257 242 383 116 298t 117t 108f 0 1521
12 0 245 218 371 116 189f 104 108t 0 1351
14 0 237f 226f 349f 107f 208 111f 108t 0 1346
15 0 2441 226f 342 111 202f 103 108t 0 1336
16 0 255f 227 576t 110f 197f 117t 108t 0 1590
17 0 240 221 364 115f 206f 117t 108t Rtrd 0
18 0 240f 234 430f 111 232 117t Rtrd 0
19 0 289f 255f 383 115 218 115 108t 0 1483
20 0 246 226 368f 106 190 107 108f 0 1351
21 0 244 232 479f 112f 192 117f 108t 0 1484
22 0 243f 225 381f 109f 209f 112f 108t 0 1387
23 0 255f 231 384f 110 197 117f 108f 0 1402
24 0 249 236 376 113f 207f 117t 108t 0 1406
25 0 273f 255 375 119 252 117f 108t 0 1499
26 0 253f 246 392 119 212 112 108t 0 1442
27 0 257f 241f 377 117 235f 117t 108t 0 1452
28 0 271f 228 378f 109 202f 117f 108f 0 1413
29 0 234 229 376f 111 201 106 108t 0 1365
30 0 303f 289f 400 119 239 117 108t 0 1575
35 0 251f 226f 344 106 192 106 108t 0 1333
Final 18:31

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f- test fault



The Huntsman Endurance - 30th/31st May 2009

Time Gard 2

Car MTC3 8 - Keeper's Cottage 2 9-Lodge Farm2  10-Hall2 ~ 11-SpringWood2 12-BGC2 13- GreatDalby 3 14 - GreatDalby4 X1 MTC4 Total
1 0 331 108f 203f 117t 127 211 207 0 0 1304
2 0 317 105f 181f 93 112 198 196b 0 0 1202
3 0
4 0 340 104 191 98 127 217 211 0 0 1288
5 0 329 102 178 99 121 200 199 0 0 1228
6 0 328 108f 194 107f 120 210 203 0 0 1270
7 0 314 101 173 106 115 199 202 0 0 1210
8 0 311 98 167 96 121 199 196b 0 0 1188
9 0 323 107f 183 93 120 207 203 0 0 1236
10 0 334 105 186 97 118 208 208 0 0 1256
11 0 387 121 298t 117t 128t 238 232 0 0 1521
12 0 340f 109f 204f 105f 124 216 206 0 0 1304
14 0 322 101 182f 97 119 199 196b 0 0 1216
15 0 372 109f 192f 100 120 206 202 0 0 1301
16 0 394f 109f 200f 101 128 208 204 0 0 1344
17 0
18 0
19 0 445 118 220 112 128t 236 227 0 0 1486
20 0 349 103 186 100 123 219 201 0 0 1281
21 0 576f 128m 298m 117m 128t 215 202 0 0 1664
22 0 341f 107f 193f 98 119 213 200 0 0 1271
23 0 367f 105 276f 103 128t 216 210 0 0 1405
24 0 373f 107 201 101 128t 222 217 0 0 1349
25 0 381 116 216 109 128t 0 235 0 0 1185
26 0 412 115 228 113 128t 233 230 0 0 1459
27 0 389 114 219 109 128t 225 217 0 0 1401
28 0 372f 104 214f 110f 128t 225 218 0 0 1371
29 0 359 114 216f 101 128 218 213 0 0 1349
30 0 382 120f 229 112 128t 239 229 0 0 1439
35 0 335 104 187 108f 125 218 201 0 0 1278

Final 18:31

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f- testfault



The Huntsman Endurance - 30th/31st May 2009

Time Card 3

CarNo MTCS TTC2-1 STC2-2 A STC2-3 STC2-4 NTC2-5 IRTCA RTC2-6 NTC2-7 IRTC B RTC2-8 NTC2-9 B STCS2-10 STC2-11  STC2-12  NTC2-13 C D STC2-14  STC2-15  TTC2-16

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20e 2401 0 421 60! 0 0 5661 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313l 1201 0 5l 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232l 60l 0 112 180l 0 0 1571 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 60l 0 0 0 0 96e 120e 0 87l 0 0 0 701l 601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18e 1801 0 221 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9l 0 0 18l 0 0 0 10091 1800m 1800m 1800m im m 0 1800m Oc

8 0 0 601 0 1800m 1800m Oc 2721 0 0 258e 60! 0 0 361 0 601 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32l 1801 1800e 761 60! 0 0 1541 0 0 0 0 0 0 60l 0
10 0 0 0 0 2401 0 0 87l 60l 0 271 60! 0 0 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1801 0 0 0 0 1800m Oc 0 176e 240e 0 0 1751 1201 1800M 0 0 0 0 2401 0
12 0 0 0 0 1801 0 0 691 0 0 286e 0 0 0 1471 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 0 0 1201 0 0 0 0 521 1801 0 46l 60l 0 0 4571 60l 0 0 0 0 0 60l 0
15 0 0 601 0 0 0 0 l4e 2401 0 7l 0 0 0 92e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 0 0 1800m m 1800m 1800m Oc 5661 0 0 348 1800m Oc im 18000 18000 1800M 0 m 1m 0 1800w 18000
19 0 0 1800m 0 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m im 1800m 1800m Oc 0 0 0 0 3601 0
20 0 0 4201 m 1800m 0Oc 0 1800m 1800m Oc 1800m 1800m 0Oc m 1800m 1800m Oc 0 0 0 0 1800w 0
21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300l 240e 1800e 178l 120e 1800e 0 154e 0 1800M 0 0 0 0 1800w 0
22 0 0 1201 0 4201 0 0 1800m 1800m Oc 1800m Oc 0 1m 4751 1800m Oc 0 0 0 0 1800m Oc
23 0 0 1800m m 1800m 1800m 18000 1800m 18000 18000 18000 18000 Rird
24 0 0 600l 0 0 0 0 33l 0 0 5l 601 0 0 1101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 0 0 1800m im 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m 1800m Oc 1m 1800m 1800m 1800m Oc 1m m 0 8401 0
26 0 0 2401 0 1800m 1800m Oc 821l 0 1800e 466l 120e 1800e 0 18000 18000 18000 18000 0 0 0 18000 18000
27 0 0 4801 0 4201 1801 0 18000 0 0 18000 18000 18000 im 18000 1800m 18000 18000 0 0 0 18000 18000
28 0 0 1800m im 1800m 1800m Oc 18000 18000 18000 18000 1800m 1800m 0 1800m 1800m 1800m 18000 1m 1m 0 18000 18000
29 0 40a 601 0 60l 0 0 171 1201 1800e 136e 0 0 0 1891 0 0 0 0 0 0 60l 0
30 0 0 60l 0 300l 1201 0 203 1201 0 74 601 0 0 1001 60l 1800M 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 0 0 1201 0 1800m Oc 0 1800m 1800m 18000 18000 1800m 18000 0 1800m 1800m 18000 18000 0 0 0 1800w 18000

Final 18:31 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error



Total

928
441
741
1124
252
8238
4671
2362
577
4731
682
1035
413
17118
21961
14822
8192
10016

808
22444
19647
19081
27003
2482
2897
23520
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TimeGards 4 and 5

CarNo  15-Twyford 16-PWOG1 17-PWOG 2 MTC 6 MTC7  18-Morkeryl 19-Morkery2 20-PWOG3 21-PWOG4 X2 MTC8 Total
1 837 219 196 0 0 503 472 207 188 0 0 2622
2 786 190 178 0 0 451 445 186 178 0 0 2414
4 913 217 207 0 0 485 463 208 189 0 0 2682
5 921 210 189 0 0 486 460 261f 190 0 0 2717
6 943 209 196 0 0 501 481 190 219 0 0 2739
7 1152m 324m 324m 0 0 0 720m 0 324m 0 0 2844
8 829 201 188 0 0 466 412 183 185 0 0 2464
9 769 219 195 0 0 459 428 185 184 0 0 2439
10 910f 216 213 0 0 510 480 210 202 0 0 27141
11 986 324m 324m 0 0 549 520 204 196 0 0 3103
12 843 212 187 0 0 476 460 201f 176 0 0 2555
14 861f 218 195 0 0 474 440 195f 183 0 0 2566
15 Rtrd 0
16 905f 324m 324m 0 0 515 471 200f 186f 0 0 2925
19 1152f 267 231 0 0 571 520 212 202 0 0 3155
20 919 218 213 0 0 514 467 206 181 0 0 2718
21 892 226 199 0 240e 527 600 263f 199f 0 0 3146
22 950f 235 240 0 0 529 478 210f 200 0 0 2842
24 972f 223 202 0 0 542 503 210 216 0 0 2868
25 1152m 324m 324m 0 0 499 479 324m 324m 0 0 3426
26 938 250 221 18000 300! 550 508 204 190 0 0 4961
27 943f 220 218 18000 0 560 Rtrd 0
28 1005f 224 207 18000 0 518 504 197 187 0 0 4642
29 937f 205 203 0 0 499 467 210 194 0 0 2715
30 1053 237 211 18000 300! 561 515 228 217 0 0 5122
35 1147f 259 228 18000 960! 549 489 268f 179 0 0 5879

Final 18:31

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f- test fault



Night Route Resuits

Pos

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24

25

Final

Car

10
12

24

14

29
30

11
21

22
20
16
26
19
25
35
28

Penalty

252
441
577
682
741
808
928
1035
1124
2362
2482
2897
4671
4731
8192
8238
10016
14822
17118
19647
21961
22444
23520
27003

Class

10 3

11 3
12 3
13 3
14 3
15 3

17 3

18:33

Driver

Paul Heal
Jamie Turner
Dave Town
Damien Rigden
Rob Yates

Dr Kaval Patel
Rob Dance
Ben Dawson
Dave Smith
Mark Slatcher
Richard Atherton
Colin Davies
Dale Glover
Chris Faulkner
Matt Chapman
Owen Turner
Martin Clark
Geoff Lobb
Claire Abrey
Clive Martin
Peter Green
Steve Flynn
Paul Flinders

Nicholas Fearn

S&SccC

CSMA

Chelmsford MC
CMC/Wessex
Stockport & 061 MC
Lincoln MC

RRR

S&SCC

CSMA

Mid Derbyshire MC

Chelmsford MC

Kings Lynn & D MC
Coalville Car Club
Mid Derbyshire MC
Chelmsford MC
Tavern MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Carlton & District MC
Cheltenham MC
S&ScC
WERA/CDMC

Chelmsford MC

Navigator

Matt Heal

Dan Harrison
Mick Town
Lizzie Pope
Alan Ogden
Kevin Ablitt
Graham Dance
Mike Dawson
Mike Turner
Satish Khakhar
Rob Henchoz
Wayne Lander
David Peters
Chris Thorley
Ingo Jahn
Simon Lassam
Georgina Clark
John Conboy
James Crook
Anji Martin
David Gregory
Matthew Flynn
Nathan Flinders

Tony Willson
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S&SccC

KDMC

Chelmsford MC
CSMA

Stockport & 061 MC
Chelmsford MC
RRR

S&SCC

CSMA

Matlock MC

MDMC

Likngs Lynn & D MC
Colaville Car Club
Mid Derbyshire MC
Oxford MC

Tavern MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Carlton & District MC
Cheltenham MC
S&ScC
WERA/CDMC

Chelmsford MC

Car

MG ZR

Rover 200

Rover 214

Proton Compact
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Renault Clio

Ford Escort Mk2
Rover 214

Rover 214
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover 214
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 XSI
Rover 214

Rover 214
Vauxhall Nova
Rover 200

Ford Escort Mk1
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Suzuki Swift

Peugeot 205

CcC

1396
1396
1396
1294
1300
1390
1298
1396
1396
1385
1396
1400
1385
1294
1294
1396
1396
1400
1396
1298
998
1294
1200
1340
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Pogitions after each Selectif

Position 1-GreatDalby 1 2-GreatDalby2  3-KeepersCottage 1 4 -Lodge Farm1 5-Hall 1 6- SpringWood 1 7-BGC 1 8- Keeper's Cottage 2 9- Lodge Farm 2 10 - Hall 2 11 - Spring Wood 2 12- BGC 2 13- Great Dalby 3  14- GreatDalby 4 15 - Twyford 16-PWOG1 17-PWOG?2  18-Morkeryl 19-Morkery2 20-PWOG 3
1 2 2 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 7 7 7 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6 6 6 6
3 5 5 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 10 10 10 10 10 10
4 8 8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 12 12 12 12 12 12
5 6 6 1 1 1 1 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 4 1 6 6 9 9 9 1 1 10 10 10 14 14 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 10 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 1 14 14 10 10 14 14 14 14 14 14
8 29 17 14 9 10 6 6 6 6 14 35 6 6 6 24 24 5 5 5 5
9 10 12 15 14 35 35 35 14 14 35 1 35 1 35 5 5 24 24 24 24
10 14 14 9 15 15 15 15 35 35 6 6 1 35 1 9 9 9 9 9 9
11 17 29 35 35 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 29 29 29 29 29 29
12 18 4 4 4 14 14 14 12 12 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 8 8 8
13 22 9 17 17 20 12 12 20 20 12 12 15 15 15 8 8 8 11 11 11
14 9 22 12 20 12 20 20 15 15 15 15 12 12 12 11 11 11 30 30 30
15 15 15 29 12 17 29 29 29 22 22 22 22 25 22 7 7 7 7 7 7
16 21 20 20 29 29 17 17 22 29 29 29 29 22 25 21 21 21 21 21 21
17 12 18 22 22 22 22 22 23 23 24 24 24 29 29 22 22 22 22 22 22
18 20 21 24 24 23 23 23 24 24 28 28 28 24 24 20 20 20 20 20 20
19 24 35 23 23 24 24 24 28 28 23 23 23 28 28 16 16 16 16 16 16
20 35 16 27 28 28 28 28 27 27 27 27 27 23 23 27 27 27 27 26 26
21 26 24 28 27 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 27 27 26 26 26 26 19 19
22 16 23 11 11 27 27 27 25 25 25 25 25 26 26 19 19 19 19 25 25
23 23 27 26 26 18 18 19 11 11 19 19 19 16 16 25 25 25 25 35 35
24 11 11 25 18 21 19 21 19 19 16 16 16 19 19 35 35 35 35 28 28
25 27 26 18 25 19 21 25 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 28 28 28
26 28 28 19 19 25 25 11 16 16 11 11 11 11 11
27 25 25 21 21 11 11 30 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
28 19 19 30 30 3 30 16
29 30 30 3 3 30 16

30 3 3 16 16 16
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Results of just the Selectifs at the Finish

Pos Car
1 2
2 8
3 9
4 14
5 12
6 5
7 1
8 4
9 10
10 7
11 6
12 20
13 29
14 22
15 24
16 28
18 26
19 16
20 30
21 21
22 25
23 19
24 11
Clubmans
17 35

Final

Penalty

4861
4892
4990
5128
5210
5233
5235
5308
5318
5324
5341
5350
5429
5500
5623
5626
5762
5859
6036
6054
6110
6124
6145

5730

Class
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Driver

Jamie Turner
Dale Glover
Mark Slatcher
Ben Dawson
Damien Rigden
Dave Smith
Rob Dance
Rob Yates
Dave Town
Owen Turner
Paul Heal
Geoff Lobb
Richard Atherton
Martin Clark
Dr Kaval Patel
Nicholas Fearn
Clive Martin
Claire Abrey
Colin Davies
Matt Chapman
Steve Flynn
Peter Green

Chris Faulkner

Paul Flinders

CSMA

Kings Lynn & D MC
Mid Derbyshire MC
S&SCC
CMC/Wessex
CSMA

RRR

Stockport & 061 MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
S&SCC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Tavern MC

Lincoln MC
Chelmsford MC
Carlton & District MC
Chelmsford MC

Mid Derbyshire MC
S&SCC
Cheltenham MC
Coalville Car Club

WERA/CDMC

Navigator

Dan Harrison
David Peters
Satish Khakhar
Mike Dawson
Lizzie Pope
Mike Turner
Graham Dance
Alan Ogden
Mick Town
Simon Lassam
Matt Heal

John Conboy
Rob Henchoz
Georgina Clark
Kevin Ablitt
Tony Willson
Anji Martin
James Crook
Wayne Lander
Ingo Jahn
Matthew Flynn
David Gregory
Chris Thorley

Nathan Flinders

The Huntsman Endurance - 30th/31st May 2009

KDMC

Likngs Lynn & D MC
Matlock MC
S&SCC

CSMA

CSMA

RRR

Stockport & 061 MC
Chelmsford MC
Oxford MC
S&SCC
Chelmsford MC

Tavern MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Carlton & District MC
Chelmsford MC
MDMC

Mid Derbyshire MC
S&SCC
Cheltenham MC
Colaville Car Club

WERA/CDMC

Car

Rover 200
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover 214
Proton Compact
Rover 214

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Rover 214
Rover 214

MG ZR

Vauxhall Nova
Rover 214
Rover 214
Renault Clio
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort Mk1
Rover 200
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106 XSI
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Nissan Micra

Peugeot 106 Rallye

Suzuki Swift

cc

1396
1385
1385
1396
1294
1396
1298
1300
1396
1396
1396
1400
1396
1396
1390
1340
1298
1396
1400
1294
1294
998

1294

1200



Overall Results by Class at the Finish

Pos Car Penalty Driver Navigator
Class 1

21 19 28085 1 Peter Green Cheltenham MC David Gregory
Class 2

3 12 5892 1 Damien Rigden CMC/Wessex Lizzie Pope

5 4 6049 2 Rob Yates Stockport & 061 M Alan Ogden

6 1 6163 3 Rob Dance RRR Graham Dance
13 11 10876 4 Chris Faulkner Coalville Car Club Chris Thorley
20 26 27509 5 Clive Martin Carlton & District M Anji Martin

22 25 28554 6 Steve Flynn S&SCC Matthew Flynn
Class 3

1 2 5302 1 Jamie Turner CSMA Dan Harrison

2 6 5593 2 Paul Heal S&SCC Matt Heal

4 10 5895 3 Dave Town Chelmsford MC Mick Town

7 14 6163 4 Ben Dawson S&SCC Mike Dawson
8 5 6357 5 Dave Smith CSMA Mike Turner

9 24 6431 6 Dr Kaval Patel Lincoln MC Kevin Ablitt

10 9 7352 7 Mark Slatcher Mid Derbyshire MC ~ Satish Khakhar
11 29 7911 8 Richard Atherton Chelmsford MC Rob Henchoz
12 8 9563 9 Dale Glover Kings Lynn & DMC  David Peters
14 30 11033 10 Colin Davies Wayne Lander
15 7 13562 11 Owen Turner Chelmsford MC Simon Lassam
16 21 14486 12 Matt Chapman Mid Derbyshire MC  Ingo Jahn

17 22 15516 13 Martin Clark Tavern MC Georgina Clark
18 20 20172 14 Geoff Lobb Chelmsford MC John Conboy
19 16 22977 15 Claire Abrey Chelmsford MC James Crook
24 28 34429 16 Nicholas Fearn Chelmsford MC Tony Willson
Class 7

23 35 32010 1 Paul Flinders WERA/CDMC Nathan Flinders
Final 18:32

The Huntsman Endurance - 30th/31st May 2009

Cheltenham MC

CSMA

Stockport & 061 M
RRR

Colaville Car Club

Carlton & District M
S&SCC

KDMC
S&SCC
Chelmsford MC
S&SCC
CSMA
Chelmsford MC
Matlock MC

LikngsLynn & D M
MDMC

Oxford MC

Mid Derbyshire MC
Tavern MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

WERA/CDMC

Car

Nissan Micra

Proton Compact
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Rover 200

MG ZR

Rover 214
Rover 214
Rover 214
Renault Clio
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover 214
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover 214
Peugeot 106 XSI
Rover 214
Vauxhall Nova
Rover 200
Peugeot 205

Suzuki Swift

cC

998

1294
1300
1298
1294
1298
1294

1396
1396
1396
1396
1396
1390
1385
1396
1385
1400
1396
1294
1396
1400
1396
1340

1200





